

J.W. SMITH WATER PRODUCTION PLANT HIGH SERVICE PUMP STATION UPGRADES

Tuesday, November 17, 2020 at 2:00 pm (local)

Bid Tabulation

Item No.	Description	UOM	Est. Qty.	LakeShore Engineering		Reynolds Construction	
				Unit Cost	Extended	Unit Cost	Extended
1	Total Lump Sum Work				\$ 2,115,000.00		\$ 2,116,355.00
2.1	Automatic Electric Check Pump Control Valve (Qty 4)				\$ 179,600.00		\$ 179,600.00
2.2	Surge Anticipator Valve (Qty 1)				\$ 20,724.00		\$ 20,724.00
3.1	Unforeseen Work Elements				\$ 250,000.00		\$ 250,000.00
4.1	Fiber Optic Cable	LF	400	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 3,840.00
4.2	GRS Conduit with Conductors	LF	1,000	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15.73	\$ 15,730.00
4.3	Uninstalled Spare Electric Actuator and Limit Switch	EA	1	\$ 19,450.00	\$ 19,450.00	\$ 17,992.00	\$ 17,992.00
4.4	Uninstalled Spare Pump Bowl Assembly	EA	1	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
4.5	Uninstalled Spare Pump Motor	EA	1	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
4.6	Uninstalled Spare 12-inch Flanged Butterfly Valve	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
4.7	Uninstalled Spare 4-inch Bias/Non-Slam Air Valve	EA	2	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
4.8	Additional Copper Utility Water Piping	LF	50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00
4.9	Additional PVC Process Drain Piping	LF	50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00
4.10	Additional Ductile Iron Fittings	TON	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 7,100.00
4.11	Additional Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	30	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 4,920.00
4.12	Additional Pipe Coating	SF	150	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT (INCLUDES SELECTED MFR FOR PUMPS)					\$ 2,685,374.00		\$ 2,694,111.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID AMOUNT (INCLUDES ALTERNATE MFR FOR PUMPS)					\$ 2,746,374.00		\$ 2,744,000.00